
rbauction.com/moerdijk

Moerdijk, NL 
2 - UNUSED — 2017 LIEBHERR L550

2 - UNUSED - 2016 DEUTZ-FAHR AGROTRON 
9340TTV

UNUSED — 2019 MANITOU MRT2550+ 
PRIVILEGE 4X4X4

UNUSED — 2017 LIEBHERR R944C LC

TEREX DEMAG AC200-1 10X8X8 

2019 GINAF HD5395TS 10X6

Online Auction
 5, 6 & 7 May 2021

Unreserved public auction

https://www.rbauction.com/2017-LIEBHERR-L550?invId=12586253&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-DEUTZ-FAHR-AGROTRON?invId=12506951&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-MANITOU-MRT2550-?invId=12610157&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-LIEBHERR-R944C?invId=12586257&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-GINAF-HD5395TS?invId=12575145&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


2 We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.Moerdijk, NL

Auction location: Mark S. Clarkelaan 21, Haven M530, 
Port of Moerdijk, 4761 RK Zevenbergen, Netherlands 

GPS Coordinates: 51⁰39'34.81"N   /   4⁰34'24.32"E

Take note! 

During loading and offl  oading, 
access to the yard is permitted 
only with safety vest and 
safety shoes!

Visit rbauction.com/moerdijk for complete auction 
information

 Full equipment listings, more photos and detailed 
equipment information

New additions to each auction – items added 
daily!

Deposit and payment information, including 
fi nancing, wire transfer accounts and taxes

Full auction schedule, with times and lot numbers

Auction notes
▶ Every item is sold ‘as is, where is’

▶ International and online bidders – you may need to place
a refundable deposit before you bid – check the auction 
details on our website for more information

▶ Each purchased lot will be subject to a transaction fee of 
(a) 10% transaction fee on all lots selling for 12,000 EURO 
or less or (b) 3.85% on all lots selling for over 12,000 
EURO with a minimum fee of 1,200 EURO per lot or (c) 
5,000 EURO on all lots selling for over 129,870 EURO. 

▶ All payments are to be made in Euros. Accepted methods 
of payment are wire transfer or credit card (where 
available). 

▶ Wire transfer payment information:
ING Bank N.V.
Branch offi  ce Breda, The Netherlands
IBAN: NL86 INGB 0666 1638 20
SWIFT/BIC: INGBNL2A

▶ Purchases under €10.000,- must be paid in full on the 
day of the sale.

▶ No purchase may be removed until paid in full.

▶ For airports, accommodations, forwarders, custom
brokers, trucking companies and directions to the 
auction site, please check the auction details at 
rbauction.com.

Moerdijk ENG

Bid in a Timed Auction
Register to bid online. 

You may need to place a bid deposit. 

When bidding opens, sign in to the Timed 
Auction system and place your bids using 
your computer, tablet, mobile device or 
with the Ritchie Bros. app.

All Listings
Every item being sold in the Timed Auction is listed here. 
To fi nd specifi c items or narrow your search:
▸ Type in the specifi c lot number or lot range
▸ Filter the list by status (All Lots, Sold Lots, Upcoming Lots)
▸ Find a certain type of item using the category dropdown 

(e.g. Pressure Washers)
▸ Search by keyword (e.g. Honda)
▸ Sort by price or closing time

You can place your bids using the Quick Bid and Maximum Bid 
buttons.

Maximum Bid
To place a Maximum Bid, enter the amount you are willing to bid up 
to in the empty box, then click Maximum Bid. The system will put 
you in at the lowest bid possible and then bid for you, up to and 
including the amount you specify. Your Maximum Bid will be kept 
secret, and the system will only raise your bid if someone outbids 
you.

Quick Bid
You can click the Quick Bid button to place a bid at the next highest 
increment. Note: you may be outbid right away, especially if 
someone has already placed a higher Maximum Bid. Tip: save time 
by placing a Maximum Bid. The system will bid for you, so you don’t 
have to stay online.

My Selections
When you place a bid on an item or click Add to My Selections, it 
will be listed in this section. This is an easy way to fi nd out if you’re 
still the high bidder on an item or if something was sold to you. 
Note: make sure you set the fi lter to All Lots or Sold Lots if you’re 
looking for an item that’s been sold.

Bidding notifi cations
Sign up for notifi cations in the Timed Auction system: we will let 
you know by email and/or SMS if you have been outbid or if an item 
was sold to you. You will not receive any notifi cations in the last fi ve 
minutes before bidding closes on an item.

  facebook.com/ritchiebros

  facebook.com/ritchiebrosnederland

Moerdijk, NL   
Online Timed Auction 
5, 6 & 7 May 2021

Bidding opens on:
30 April

Tel.: +31.168.39.22.00

Inspection hours: 
3 & 4 May

Items must be removed by: 
11 June 2021

2



More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/moerdijk

1 / 3 - 2016 CAT 352F 2015 HYUNDAI HX330 LC 2018 VOLVO EC220EL

2017 LIUGONG CLG922E 1 / 2 - 2015 KOMATSU PC138US-10 2018 KUBOTA KX080-4

2011 HITACHI ZX350LCH-5B HIGH REACH KOMATSU PW180-7 1 / 2 - LIEBHERR A900CZW LITRONIC RAILROAD

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Wednesday, Thursday & Friday 5, 6 & 7 May, 2021 3

https://www.rbauction.com/2016-CATERPILLAR-352F?invId=12627384&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-HYUNDAI-HX330-LC?invId=12618064&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-HITACHI-ZX350LCH-5B?invId=12603003&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-KOMATSU-PW180-7E0?invId=12631447&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-LIEBHERR-A900CZW?invId=12584294&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.4

2013 VOLVO ECR88 2013 JCB 8085 2013 BOBCAT E50EM

2011 YANMAR VIO33-U 5 - UNUSED — 2021 YANMAR SV22 PREMIUM VERSION 2010 YANMAR VIO20-3

2014 YANMAR SV15 2015 KOMATSU PC14R 1 / 2 - 2011 KUBOTA U10-3

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Wednesday, Thursday & Friday 5, 6 & 7 May, 2021

https://www.rbauction.com/2013-VOLVO-ECR88?invId=12621105&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-JCB-8085?invId=12619049&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-BOBCAT-E50EM?invId=12615498&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-YANMAR-VIO33-U?invId=12619051&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2021-YANMAR-SV22?invId=12626368&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-YANMAR-VIO20-3?invId=12621106&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-YANMAR-SV15?invId=12621330&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-KUBOTA-U10-3?invId=12612727&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/moerdijk

CAT 990 2015 LIEBHERR L580 2016 CAT 966M

UNUSED — 2016 LIEBHERR L550 2016 LIEBHERR L550 1 / 2 - UNUSED — 2016 LIEBHERR L538

2015 KRAMER 8085 4X4X4 1 / 2 - 2011 VOLVO L30B-Z/X KRAMER 348 4X4X4

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Wednesday, Thursday & Friday 5, 6 & 7 May, 2021 5

https://www.rbauction.com/2004-CAT-990?invId=12606000&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-LIEBHERR-L580?invId=12626397&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-CAT-966M?invId=12631486&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-LIEBHERR-L550?invId=12586253&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-LIEBHERR-L550?invId=12586254&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-LIEBHERR-L538?invId=12586255&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-KRAMER-8085?invId=12608087&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-VOLVO-L30B-Z-X?invId=12615499&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-KRAMER-348?invId=12619039&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.6

1 / 2 - 2016 CAT D6T LGP 2014 CAT D6T LGP 1 / 3 - 2014 CAT D6R

CAT 775F 2015 THWAITES 6T 4X4 1 / 2 - 2013 TEREX TA3SH 4X4

HAMM 3518 AMMANN ASC150 HD BOMAG BW177DH-4

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Wednesday, Thursday & Friday 5, 6 & 7 May, 2021

https://www.rbauction.com/2016-CAT-D6T-LGP?invId=12615855&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-CAT-D6T-LGP?invId=12615856&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-CAT-D6R?invId=12589794&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-CAT-775F?invId=12602955&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-HAMM-3518?invId=12631453&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-AMMANN-ASC150-HD?invId=12606104&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-BOMAG-BW177DH-4?invId=12621128&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/moerdijk

UNUSED — 2018 BOBCAT S550 2014 BOBCAT S450 2014 BOBCAT S450

UNUSED — 2019 CASE 770EX MAGNUM-SS 4X4 2015 BOBCAT T650 2013 BOBCAT T590

2012 SANDVIK QE440 2 DECK CRAWLER UNIC URA376C 2.9 TON 2014 PB LIFTTECHNIK S270-24E 4X4

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Wednesday, Thursday & Friday 5, 6 & 7 May, 2021 7

https://www.rbauction.com/2018-BOBCAT-S550?invId=12628801&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-BOBCAT-S450?invId=12621329&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-BOBCAT-S450?invId=12621331&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-CASE-770EX?invId=12600765&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-BOBCAT-T650?invId=12621327&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-BOBCAT-T590?invId=12621328&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-SANDVIK-QE440?invId=12615520&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2005-UNIC-URA376C?invId=12593691&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-PB-LIFTTECHNIK-S270-24E?invId=12621123&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.8

2016 JCB 540-140 4x4x4 1 / 2 - 2015 JCB 535-125 4X4X4 HAULOTTE HTL4017 4X4X4

MANITOU MT1440 4X4X4 2 - 2017 DIECI SAMSON 60.9 4X4X4 DEUTZ-FAHR AGRO 35.7H 4X4X4

QTY OF UNUSED — PIAGGIO APE CITY 3-WHEELED TUK-TUK QTY OF UNUSED — 2020 HONDA DIO 110CC 11 - UNUSED — 2020 DEUTZ-FAHR AGROMAXX 4055E

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Wednesday, Thursday & Friday 5, 6 & 7 May, 2021

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-HAULOTTE-HTL4017?invId=12629989&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-MANITOU-MT1440?invId=12613458&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-DIECI-SAMSON-60-9?invId=12606025&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/PIAGGIO-APE-CITY?invId=12600160&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2020-HONDA-DIO?invId=12629069&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2020-DEUTZ-FAHR-AGROMAXX-4055E?invId=12626277&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/moerdijk

2011 SCANIA R730LA 4X2 W/2010 LAMBRECHT 01LK30 2 - UNUSED — IVECO TRAKKER 330 6X4 1 / 2 - MAN TGS26.360 6X2

1 / 6 - 2014 MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 1845 4X2 2013 RENAULT MAGNUM 520 4X2 2015 MAN TGX26.400 6X2

2016 MAN TGS35.480 8X4-4 W/2016 COPMA 360.6 2017 IVECO DAILY 35S12 4X2 W/COMET QTY OF UNUSED — 2016 FIAT FULLBACK E20 & B20 4X2

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Wednesday, Thursday & Friday 5, 6 & 7 May, 2021 9

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-IVECO-TRAKKER-330?invId=12598470&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/MAN-TGS26-360?invId=12626380&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-MERCEDES-BENZ-ACTROS-1845?invId=12626376&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-RENAULT-MAGNUM-520?invId=12626390&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-MAN-TGX26-400?invId=12626385&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-MAN-TGS35-480?invId=12608431&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-IVECO-DAILY?invId=12626563&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-FIAT-FULLBACK?invId=12602975&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


rbauction.com/services10



rbauction.com/contactus 11



>> Visit our website  
for complete and  
up-to-date listings:

 rbauction.com

2017 BOMAG BF700C-2 2017 ATLAS COPCO DYNAPAC SD1800W 2014 VOLVO P6870C

AMMANN AFW500 DYNAPAC F161-8W 2014 BOMAG BF300P

2013 BOMAG BF300P VOEGELE S800

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Wednesday, Thursday & Friday 5, 6 & 7 May, 2021
© Copyright 2020 Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers. Printed in The Netherlands 23/04 JR/MK

https://www.rbauction.com/2017-BOMAG-BF700C-2?invId=12598671&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-ATLAS-COPCO-DYNAPAC-SD1800W?invId=12598677&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-VOLVO-P6870C?invId=12598188&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-AMMANN-AFW500?invId=12615824&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2005-DYNAPAC-F161-8W?invId=12608428&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-BOMAG-BF300P?invId=12560973&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-BOMAG-BF300P?invId=12560974&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-VOEGELE-S800?invId=12608427&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021223&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication

